
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4538
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2000
GOVERNING BODIES OF COLLEGES
SANGEETA KUMARI SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received the report of the seminar held regarding discussion on the management and organization of Governing Bodies of Colleges; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a): The Government has not received the report of any such seminar.

(b): Does not arise.
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